General Obligation Refunding ARS Bonds of 2007A (2,950,000)

General Obligation Refunding ARS Bonds of 2011 (11,150,000)

Capital Appreciation Debt Certificates of 2003 (365,000)

Illinois Rural Bond Bank Debt Certificates of 2003 (1,360,000)

Debt Certificates of 2003 (800,000)

Debt Certificates of 2004A (545,000)

Refunding Debt Certificates of 2006A (5,390,000)

Investment in Capital Assets - Net of Related Debt 23,640,986

UNITED CITY OF YORKVILLE, ILLINOIS

Notes to the Financial Statements

April 30, 2012

46

NOTE 3 – DETAIL NOTES ON ALL FUNDS – Continued

FUND BALANCES/NET ASSETS RESTATEMENTS

The City has restated its financial statements for governmental activities due to an error in recognition

of business-type compensated absences as governmental activities, an error in recognition of the City’s

IMRF net pension obligation and a change in the recognition of deferred revenues. In addition,

beginning net assets in the Sewer and Water Funds was restated to correct an error in recognition of

deferred revenue. The following is a summary of the fund balances/net assets as originally reported and

as restated.

Increase

Fund Balances/Net Assets As Restated (Decrease)

Governmental Activities $ 61,081,553 60,770,472 (311,081)

Sewer 16,738,281 17,002,131 263,850

Water 19,519,380 19,782,372 262,992

As Reported

FUND BALANCE CLASSIFICATIONS

The City implemented the provisions of GASB Statement No. 54, Fund Balance Reporting and

Governmental Fund Type Definitions for the fiscal year ended April 30, 2012. In the governmental

funds financial statements, the City first utilizes restricted resources to finance qualifying activities,

then committed, assigned and unassigned fund balance.

Assigned Fund Balance. The City reports assigned fund balance in the General (major), Police Capital

(nonmajor), Public Works Capital (nonmajor), Parks and Recreation Capital (nonmajor) and in the